The study investigated the influence of sex and educational level on psychological 

wellbeing among psychiatric outpatients in selected tertiary health institutions in Benue State, 

Nigeria. The study utilized a cross-sectional survey design where two hundred and twenty-five 

(225) psychiatric outpatients; 125 (55.6%) males and 100 (44.4%) females were sampled for 

the study with the mean age of 39 years. The main and interaction effect of sex and educational 

level on psychological well-being of psychiatric was hypothesized and tested using Two-Way

[...]

University Teaching Hospital, Makurdi located within the 

State Capital, Makurdi. 

Participants 

Participants for the study comprise of 231 psychiatric 

outpatients, drawn from the population of 574 from Federal 

Medical Centre and Benue State University Teaching 

Hospital all in Makurdi. One hundred and sixty-six (166) 

participants were sampled from Federal Medical Center, 

Makurdi while sixty-five (65) participants from the Benue 

State University Teaching Hospital, Makurdi. 

Sampling 

Purposive sampling was employed to select hospitals and 

participants.